A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ENSURING THAT THE NAME OF THE "MATTHEW L. GILLERAN RECREATION FIELD" IS PRESERVED AND TRANSFERRED TO SUCH FIELD THAT REPLACES THE RECREATION FIELD CURRENTLY LOCATED AT TRUMAN WATERFRONT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Matthew Gilleran was an honor student at Key West High School and a participant in the American Youth Soccer Organization on and off the field; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 15-124, the City Commission recognized and honored Matthew and the Gilleran family, who were instrumental in the establishment of the recreation field located at Fort Street and Petronia Street; and

WHEREAS, the recreation field at Truman Waterfront is expected to be re-purposed at a future date, and the City Commission desires to ensure that the recognition of Matthew Gilleran is continued, at a new recreation field that will be constructed at another site at the Truman Waterfront Park to replace the current Gilleran field; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: To honor the memory of Matthew Gilleran, and the contributions of the Gilleran family to the City of Key West, the name of the "Matthew L. Gilleran Recreation Field" shall be Page 1 of 2

preserved and	cransterred	IIOM CHE	Cullen	r rrero	ı at 1	LLulliai
Waterfront to	a new recre	eation fie	ld plan	ned at	the 7	rumar
Waterfront tha	t is scheduled	d to replac	e the G	illeran	Field.	
Section 2	2: That the	is Resolut	ion sha	ll go	into e	effect
immediately up	on its passaç	ge and adop	tion an	d authe	nticati	on by
the signature	of the pres	iding offi	cer and	the C	lerk o	f the
Commission.						
Passed an	d adopted by	the City Co	ommissio	n at a	meeting	g held
this d	ay of	, 20	18.			
Authentic	ated by the	Presiding	Officer	and C	lerk o	f the
Commission on	day	y of	, 2	2018.		
Filed wit	h the Clerk or	າ			2018.	
	Mayor Craig (	Cates	_		_	
	Commissioner	Gregory Da	vila _		_	
	Commissioner	Mary Lou H	oover		_	
	Commissioner	Sam Kaufma	n _		_	
	Commissioner	Clayton Lo	pez		_	
	Commissioner	Billy Ward	.low		_	
	Commissioner	Jimmy Week	ley _		_	
		 CRAIG CA	TES MAY			
ATTEST:		CIVAIG CA	TEO, MAI			

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK